

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1513-2019 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Administrative Review

 File created:
 11/22/2019
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 12/2/2019
 Final action:
 12/2/2019

Enactment date: 12/2/2019 Enactment #:

Effective date: 12/4/2019

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Exempting retail establishments in the City of Cleveland from

Cuyahoga County's Disposable Bag Ban, Chapter 1304 of the Cuyahoga County Code, and establishing a working group to study and recommend to this Council the most effective way to

eliminate retail use of disposable bags by January 1, 2021.

Sponsors: Kevin J. Kelley

Indexes: CUYAHOGA COUNTY, DISPOSABLE BAGS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1513-2019 disposable bags, 2. Amend 1513-2019, 3. Desk copy 1513-2019(AMEND)- disposable

bags

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
12/2/2019	1	City Council	approved as amended	Pass	
11/25/2019	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative rev	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Exempting retail establishments in the City of Cleveland from Cuyahoga County's Disposable Bag Ban, Chapter 1304 of the Cuyahoga County Code, and establishing a working group to study and recommend to this Council the most effective way to eliminate retail use of disposable bags by January 1, 2021.